BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF GRUY PETROLEUM MANAGEMENT CO. FOR AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 12017

AFFIDAVIT

| STATE OF NEW MEXICO |) |
|---------------------|------|
| |) ss |
| COUNTY OF SANTA FE |) |

William F. Carr, authorized representative of Gruy Energy Management Co., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in accordance with the notice provisions of Division rules, the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

William F. Carr

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2×4 day of September, 1998 by William F. Carr.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August 19,1999

EXHIBIT A

Robert W. Lansford 606 E. Abo Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

Robert H. Hannifin Box 218 Midland, TX 79702

Tommy Phipps
Box 11090
Midland, TX 79702

Lanexco, Inc.
Box 2730
Midland, TX 79702

Cyril Cohen 12001 Whitman Lane Dallas, TX 75230

Armstrong Energy Corporation Post Office Box 1973 Roswell, NM 88202

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. Post Office Box 3109 Midland, TX 79702

OXY USA, Inc. Post Office Box 300 Tulsa, OK 74102

Collins & Ware, Inc. 508 West Wall, Suite 1200 Midland, TX 79701

Kitty Gale Livingston 600 Tulane, NE Albuquerque, NM 87106

Oakstar Investments, Ltd. Post Office Box 370 Newcastle, OK 73065

Curtis F. Webb West Star Route, Box 2A Portales, NM 88130

Timothy O. Bayer 222 Anatamu St., West, #5 Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Peter R. Bayer 524 Bakeman Lane Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

John O. Bayer 300 Fast Ash Lane, #1113 Euless, TX 76039

William H. Griswold Separate Property 909 10th Avenue, NE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

David D. Griswold Separate Property 9515 Admiral Dewey, NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

AFFIDAVIT, Page 2

Melissa Griswold Bethany Separate Property 211 W. Jason Street Hobbs, NM 88240

Western Commerce Bank, Trustee under Thomas M. Griswold and Ann Flint Griswold Revocable Trust Post Office Box 1627 Lovington, NM 88260

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Case Nos. <u>12015 and 12017</u> Exhibit Nos. <u>6</u>

Submitted by: <u>Gruy Petroleum Management Co.</u>

Hearing Date: September 3, 1998

AFFIDAVIT, Page 3

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 8 SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B CAMPBELL
W LIAM F CARR
BRADFORD C BERGE
MARK F SHERIDAN
M CHAEL H FELDEWERT
ANTHONY F MEDEIROS
PAUL R OWEN
KATHERINE M MOSS
JACK M CAMPBELL
OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - HO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 220B

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE (505) 988-4421
FACSIMILE (505) 983-6043
E-MAIL COBSPA@IX.DELCOM.COM

July 16, 1998

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Re: Application of Gruy Petroleum Management Co., for an unorthodox well location and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Gruy Petroleum Management Co., has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking an exception to the provisions of Oil Conservation Division General Rule 104 C (2) (a) for its Rhodes State Com. Well No. 5 to be drilled at an unorthodox well location 330 feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the West line of Section 16, Township 26 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. Gruy also seek approval for authorization to simultaneously dedicate the NW/4 of said Section 16 to the Rhodes State Com. Well Nos. 5, 18 and 19.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on August 6, 1998. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

Paul R. Owen

ATTORNEY FOR GRUY PETROLEUM

MANAGEMENT CO.

Enc.

cc: Zeno Farris

2ND NOTICE 1ST NOTICE

Z 211 156 306

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Robert W. Lansford 606 E. Abo Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

| Postage | \$.55 |
|--|------------|
| Cartified Fee | 1,35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1,10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addresser's Address | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date & Addresser's Address TOTAL Restage & Fees Postmark or Date | ^ 1 |

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

606 E. Abo Drive Robert W. Lansford

Hobbs, NM 88240

211 126

30€

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

POST OFFICE BOX 2208



Z 211 156 307
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Robert H. Hannifin Box 218 Midland, TX 79702

| Postage | \$,55 | |
|--|-----------------|---|
| Certified Fee | 1,35 | |
| Special Delivery Fee | | i |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ -3.00 | |
| Postmark or Date | | |
| | | |

| ls | s your | RETU | BN A | DDR | ESS d | om | piete | ed o | n th | a | | | |
|--|--------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---|--|--|--|---------|
| PS Form 3811 , December 1994 | X | # | 5. Received By: (Print Name) | Midland, TX 79702 | Box 218 | Robert H. Hannifin | | 3. Article Addressed to: | The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date | permit Write "Return Receipt Receipts" Write "Return Receipt Receipts" | In this form to the reverse of this form so that we can return this Attach this form to the reverse of this form so that we can return this | ■ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services ■ Complete items 3, 4a, and 4h | SENDER: |
| 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt | Tha | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 7-21-59 | Return Receipt for Merchandise COD | Registered Certified et | 4b. Service type | Z 211 156 307 | Consult postmaster for fee. | · | 1 Addressee's Address | | l also wish to receive the | |

Z 211 155 308
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Tommy Phipps Box 11090 Midland, TX 79702

| | Postage | \$.55 |
|---------------------|--|------------|
| | Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| April 1995 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered- | 1.10 |
| April | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| 800 | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 |
| PS Form 3800 | Postmark of Date | |
| SFo | | . <i>1</i> |
| ٥ | | 1 |

| PS Form 38/11 , December 1994 102595 98 B 0229 | 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) | 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Ad and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery 7-20-9 6 | x 79702 | Rox 11090 ☐ Express Mail | 4b. Service Type | 3 Article Addressed to: $\stackrel{4a.}{\sim}$ Article Number $\stackrel{2}{\sim}$ $\stackrel{2}{\sim}$ | | permit Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. | eard to you Attach thus form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | ems 3, 4a, and 4b ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | andimondi services |
|---|------------------------------------|---|------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------------|---|-----------------------------|---|---|--|----------------------------|
| Domestic Return Receipt | T-1 | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | ·) | for Merchandise | ail ☐ Insured | | Z 211 156 308 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2. ☐ Restricted Delivery | 1. Addressee's Address | | following services (for an |

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Lanexco, Inc.

Box 2730 Midland, TX 79702

| | Postage | \$ 155 | |
|--------------------------|---|---------|---|
| Ì | Certified Fee | 1.35 | |
| | Special Delivery Fee | | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| 1995 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 | |
| April | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addresspe's Address | 2003 | |
| 8 | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 | |
| PS Form 3800, April 1995 | Postmark or Date | | |
| a_ | | | L |

| 6. Signature: (Addressee et Agent) X. Addressee et Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1994 | 5. Received By: (Print Name) | | Midland, TX 79702 | Box 2730 | Lanexco, Inc. | 3 Article Addressed to: | The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. | permit ■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number | art to youAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | SENDER: Complete terms 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete terms 3, 4a, and 4b. Frint yout name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this |
|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---|---|
| 102595 98 8 0229 Domestic Return Receipt | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery | ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD | ail Insured | 4b. Service Type Registered Centified | 4a. Article Number 2 211 156 309 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2 Restricted Delivery | loes not 1. Addressee's Address | I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): |

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Cyril Cohen 12001 Whitman Lane Dallas, TX 75230

| | Postage | \$.55 | |
|--------------------------|--|---------|--|
| | Certified Fee | 1,35 | |
| | Special Delivery Fee | | |
| • | Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| 199 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 | |
| 2 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addresse's Address | | |
| 3 | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 | |
| PS Form Sour, April 1995 | Postmark or Date | | |

| | , | | | | - | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---|--|---|----------------------------|
| PS Form 381 (1) December 1994 | 6 Signafure (Addressee of Agent) | 5. Received By. (Print Name) | | Dallas, TX 75230 | 12001 Whitman Lane | Cyril Cohen | 3 Article Addressed to: | The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered | Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number | arra to you Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | ■ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ■ Complete items 3 As and 4h | SENDER: |
| 2595-98-B-0229 | | 8. Addressee's Ad and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery | ☐ Return Rece | ☐ Express Mail | 4b. Service Type ☐ Registered | 4a. Article Nu | the date | e number | does not | can return this | | |
| 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt | | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | Blivery | ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD | Mail ☐ Insured | Type Certified | 4a. Article Number Z 211 156 310 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2. Restricted Delivery | 1 Addressee's Address | extra fee): | following services (for an | I also wish to receive the |

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

Armstrong Energy Corporation Post Office Box 1973 Roswell, NM 88202

| Postage | \$,55 |
|---|---------|
| Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whem Date, & Addresses's Address. | · / . |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whem Date, & Addresses's Address TOTAL Postarge & Fees Postmark or Date | (C) |

| PS Form 3811, December 1994 | 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X Macr | 5. Received By: (Print Name) | | Roswell, NM 88202 | Post Office Box 1973 | Armstrong Energy Corporation | 3 Article Addressed to: | delivered delivered | The Better Decicle till thou to when the ratife use 4-line article number The Better Decicle till thou to when the ratife use 4-line article number | After the point of the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not never the point. | Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you | Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | SENDER: |
|-----------------------------|---|---|--------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|---|--|--|--|----------------------------|
| 102595-98-8-0229 | | 8. Addressee 6 And and fee is part | 7. Date of Deliver | ☐ Return Ricein | Express Express | 4b. Service Type | 4a. Article Number | and me date | rticle number | ace does not | we can return this | | |
| Domestic Return Receipt | | 8. Address & Address (Day) I requested and fee is paid) | 3 | appring Merchandis COD | 8820 Insured |) | Z 211 156 284 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2. Restricted Delivery | 1. Addressee's Address | extra fee): | following services (for an | l also wish to receive the |

is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side?

Z 211 156 285 US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. Post Office Box 3109 Midland, TX 79702

| | |
|---|---------|
| Posta ge | \$,55 |
| Certified Fee | 1,35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | F. 10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Wingsin, Date, & Addresse's Address | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 |
| Postmark or Date | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addresse's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date | |

| Is | your 🛭 | ETURN | LADDI | RESS | comple | ted or | the | re | ver | se sid | e? |
|--|--|---|----------------------------------|-------|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|---|----------------------------|
| PS Form 3811 , December 1994 | 6. Signalwe (Addressee or Agent) X Helicon A | 5. Received By: (Print Name) | | | Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. Post Office Box 3109 | 3 Article Addressed to: | ■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered | Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number | attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3 4a and 4b Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | SENDER: |
| 102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt | Т | Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery 231 2 0 1888 |] COD | Centified | 4a. Article Number Z 211 156 285 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2. Restricted Delivery | does not 1. Addressee's Address | following services (for an extra fee): | I also wish to receive the |

2 211 156 286

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

OXY USA, Inc. Post Office Box 300 Tulsa, OK 74102

| | Postage | \$,55 | |
|---------------------|---|---------|--|
| | Certified Fee | 1.35 | |
| | Special Delivery Fee | | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| April 1995 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered. | 110 | |
| April | Return Receipt Showing to Whork, Date, & Addresser's Address | | |
| 80 | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 | |
| PS Form 3800 | Postmark on Date | (000 | |
| PS F | | | |

| IS | your RETURN A | DDRESS completed of | on the reverse side? |
|--|--|--|---|
| PS Form 3811 , December 1994 | 5. Received By: (Print Name) 1. AVID 15. WILL IAM S 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X | OXY USA, Inc. Post Office Box 300 Tulsa, OK 74102 | SENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. Write: "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. |
| 102595 98 B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 4b. Service Type Registered Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise COD 7. Date of Delivery | I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Address of the number. 2. Restricted Delivery of the number. Consult postmaster for fee. |

Z 211 156 287 US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

Collins & Ware, Inc. 508 West Wall, Suite 1200 Midland, TX 79701

| Postage | \$ '22 |
|---|---------|
| Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date | |

| PS Form 3811, December 1994 | 6. Signature: Addressée or Agent) | 5. Received By: (Print Name) | | Midland TX 79701 | 508 West W | Collins & Ware, Inc. | | 3. Article Addressed to: | ■ The Helurn Heceipt wildelivered | ■ Write "Return Receipt | Attach this form to the | ■ Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b ■ Print your name and address | SENDER: Complete items 1 and |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| cember 1994 | spe or Agent) | nt Name) | | 79701 | 508 West Wall. Suite 1200 | are, Inc. | | īo: | show to whom the article | Requested" on the mailpied | ront of the mailpiece, or or | and 4b Idress on the reverse of th | ENDER: Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services |
| 102595-98-B-0229 | | 8. Addressee's Ad and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery | | ☐ Express Mail | ☐ Registered | 4b. Service Type | 4a. Article Number $\stackrel{?}{Z}$ 2 | The Helum Heceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. | permit Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number | Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | ! |
| 102595-98-8-0229 Domestic Return Receipt | | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 7-20-57 | Return Receipt for Merchandise | ' C | | Type | Z 211 156 287 | Consult postmaster for fee | 2. Restricted Delivery | 1. Addressee's Address | extra fee): | I also wish to receive the tollowing services (for an |
| eceipt | | ested Thank | you fo | | I Insured | Certified of | 1 | n Rec | | | dress ic | | 5 ₹ |

R. TI INN SCHOOL GIVE

LANIZ HE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A. LAWYERS

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Kitty Gale Livingston 600 Tulane, NE Albuquerque, NM 87106

Z 211 156 288

| Postage | | \$ | ' 22 | _ |
|--|---|----|------|---|
| Certified | Fee | | 1,35 | _ |
| Special D | elivery Fee | | | |
| | d Delivery Fee | - | | |
| Return R Whom & | eceipt Showing to Date Delivered | | 1.10 | |
| Return Red Date, & Ad | ept.Showing to Whom, dressee's Address | | | |
| TOTAL | ostage & Fees | \$ | 3,00 | |
| Return Re | or Date | - | | |

600 Tulane, NE Kitty Gale Livingston

Albuquerque, NM 97106

871062016 1697 11 07/16/98 TIME EXP RTN TO SEND

ON CAMINO REAL ST APT C-4 NM 6/601-5216 RETURN TO SENDER

11/12

211 156 288

CERTIFIED

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Oakstar Investments, Ltd. Post Office Box 370 Newcastle, OK 73065

| Posta ge | \$.25 |
|---|---------|
| Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered. | 1.10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | ` |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 |
| Postmark or Date. | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered. Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Date, & Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date. | |

| 15 | your E | ELUR | N AU | 2111 | 55 | comp | leted o | n t | he r | eve | rse | side | е? |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|---|---|--------|
| PS Form 3811 , December 1994 | * YSCITA (Manh) | 2 | | Newcastle, OK 73065 | Post Office Box 370 | Oakstar Investments, Ltd. | 3. Annue Addressed to | delivered | ■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number ■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date. | Affach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit | Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you. | Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3 4a and 4b | SENDER |
| 102595 98-B-0229 | | Addresday's/Ad | 7. Deins of Delive | OR PROPERTY. | Express | 4b. Service Type | 4a. Article Number Z 2 | ine care | e number | e does not | can return this | | |
| Domestic Return Receipt | | dre | 1-00-08 | Regyl Receipt or Merchandise COD | Ž | ared Certified | Number Z 211 156 289 | Consult postmaster for fee. | 2. Restricted Delivery | 1. Addressee's Address | extra fee): | I also wish to receive the | |
| | Th | ank w | u for | | 6 | 3-4 | | | | | | | 1 |

Z 211 156 290
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Curtis F. Webb West Star Route, Box 2A Portales, NM 88130

| Postage | \$ 122 |
|---|---|
| Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Shotting to Whom & Date Delivered: | 1:10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 |
| Postmark or Date | |
| | <i>x</i> |
| | Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Shortding to Whom & Date Delivered: Return Receipt Shortding to Whom, Date, & Addresse's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees |

| | K / (A Let 2) | | | Portales, NM 88130 | | ···· | 3 Article Addressed to: | The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered. | permit Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number | card to you Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not | ■ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | Complete items 1 An and Ah Complete items 3 An and Ah | CENDED. |
|---|----------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|---------|
| 102595-98-В 0229 Domestic Return Receip | | 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) | 7. Date of Delivery 7-18-58 | Return Receipt for Merchandise | ☐ Registered | 4b. Service Type | 4a. Article Number 7. 211 156 290 | he date Consult postmaster for fee | number. 2. Restricted Delivery | loes not 1 Addressee's Address | an return this extra fee): | following services (for an | |
| urn Receip | | if requested | | COD | Certified | , , | 290 | ster for fee. | d Delivery | ee's Address | | s (for an | |

. 1

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

2010 NO FILE

SANTA FF. NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

T62 951 TT2

Barbara, CA 93111 stamu St., West, #5

1,35 Certified Fee Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee 1,10 <u>30,</u>8

Z 211 156 291

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

222 Anatamu St., West, #5 Santa Barbara, CA 93111

Timothy O. Bayer

Postage

PS Form **3800**.

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

SANTA FF, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 POST OFFICE BOX 2208

Z 211 156 292 US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Peter R. Bayer 524 Bakeman Lane Arroyo Grande, CA 93420

| Postage | \$ 122 |
|--|---------|
| Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| Special Delivery Fee | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1:10 |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3.00 |
| Postmarker Date | |

Arrayo Grande, CA 93420 524 Bakeman Lane Peter R. Bayer

टार १३० टर्न

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

Namo .

JE 3 - 8 - 5

511 156 593°

RETURN -

Z 211 156 293 US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

John O. Bayer 300 Fast Ash Lane, #1113 Euless, TX 76039

| PS Form 3800 , April 1995 | Postage | \$ '22 |
|----------------------------------|--|--------------|
| | Cartified Fee | 1,35 |
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1:10 |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| | TOTAL Postage & Fees | 5 300 |
| | Postmark or Date | |

Euless, TX 16 300 Fast Ash J

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

William H. Griswold Separate Property 909 10th Avenue, NE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

| r | do Rancho, Mi | 0712 | |
|--------------------------|--|--------|---|
| | Postage | \$.55 | |
| 1 | Certified Fee | 1.35 | |
| Ì | Special Delivery Fee | | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| 1995 | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 | |
| April | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | | |
| 8 | TOTAL Postage & Foos | \$3100 | |
| 33 | Postmark or Date | | |
| PS Form 3800, April 1995 | | . / | |
| ď | 1 | | _ |

Is your <u>RETURN ADDRESS</u> completed on the reverse side? PS Form **381\(1\)**, December 1994 Received By: (Print Name) Article Addressed to: permit Write 'Relum Receipt Requested' on the malipiece below the article number. The Relum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date delivered.

I As Art 909 10th Avenue, NE Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.

Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not William H. Griswold Rio Rancho, NM 87124 Separate Property 102595-98-B-0229 4a. Article Number Z 211 156 294 8. Addressee's Address (Only it requested 7. Date of Defivery ☐ Return Receipt for Me ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered 4b. Service Type and fee is paid) Domestic Return Receipt I also wish to receive the tollowing services (for an extra fee): Consult postmaster for fee 2. Mestricted Delivery Addressee's Address Certified € Cop Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

IST NOTICE 9-9-98 DET IN SHE NOTICE

CAMPBELL, CARR, et. al.

Separate Property 9515 Admiral Dewey, NE David D. Griswold

Albuquerque, NM 87111

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE POST OFFICE BOX 2208 8 SHERIDAN, P.A.

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

156

26 2

2 211 156 295 US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

David D. Griswold Separate Property 9515 Admiral Dewey, NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

| $\Delta \mathbf{I}$ | buquerque, NIVI | 0/111 |
|----------------------------------|---|------------|
| | Postage | \$ 55 |
| PS Form 3800 , April 1995 | Certified Fee | 1.35 |
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whone & Date Delivered | Lilo |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whore, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| | TOTAL Postage & fiees | \$ 3.00 |
| PS Form 3 | Postmark or Date | <i>;</i> / |

US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

Melissa Griswold Bethany Separate Property 211 W. Jason Street Hobbs, NM 88240

| | | |
|----------------------------------|--|------------|
| PS Form 3800 , April 1995 | Postage | \$. 22 |
| | Certified Fee | 1.32 |
| | Special Delivery Fee | |
| | Restricted Delivery Fee | |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered | 1.10 |
| | Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address | |
| | TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 |
| PS Form 3 | Postmark or Date | |

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
Western Commerce Bank, Trustee
under Thomas M. Griswold and
Ann Flint Griswold Revocable Trust
Post Office Box 1627
Lovington, NM 88260

| Lovington, 14141 66266 | | |
|---|---------|--|
| Postage | \$ 155 | |
| Certified Fee | 1,35 | |
| Special Delivery Fee | | |
| Restricted Delivery Fee | | |
| Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Shoriding to Whom, Date & Addressed's Address | 1.10 | |
| Return Receipt Shouding to Where, Date, & Addressee's Address | | |
| TOTAL Postage & Fees | \$ 3,00 | |
| Postmark or Date | | |
| | Ì | |

is your **RETURN ADDRESS** completed on the reverse side? PS Form **3811**, December 1994 5. Received By: (Print Name) ENDER: permit
Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number
The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this card to you.

Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not because. **Ann Flint Griswold Revocable Trust** under Thomas M. Griswold and Western Commerce Bank, Trustee Article Addressed to: Post Office Box 1627 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b Lovington, NM 88260 See or Agent) 102595 98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt 4a. Article Number Z 211 156 297 ☐ Registered 4b. Service Type following services (for an extra fee): Consult postmaster for fee also wish to receive the 2. Restricted Delivery 1 Addressee's Address Modress (Only if requested Certified Insured Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.